
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)55 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on September 17. 2015 a copy of the 

order of the Illinois Commerce Commission dated September 16, 2015 in Docket No. 14-0514 (Ameren 

Transmission Company of Illinois) was served electronically to the following parties: 

Parties of record on attached listing 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 17th 
day of September A.O. 2015. 
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Edward C. Fitzhenry, Matthew R. Tomc, 
  Amanda Tesdall & Eric Dearmont 
Ameren Services Company 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310) 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149  * 
mailto:efitzhenry@ameren.com 
mailto:mtomc@ameren.com 
mailto:atesdall@ameren.com 
mailto:edearmont@ameren.com 
 
Albert D. Sturtevant, Rebecca Segal 
  & Hanna Conger 
Attys. for Ameren Transmission 
  Company of Illinois 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001 
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:sturtevant@whitt-sturtevant.com 
mailto:segal@whitt-sturtevant.com 
mailto:conger@whitt-sturtevant.com 
 
Brice A. Sheriff 
Ameren Illinois Company  
d/b/a Ameren Illinois  
200 W. Washington St.  
Springfield, IL 62701-1117  * 
mailto:bsheriff@ameren.com 
 
William M. Shay, Jonathan L. Phillips 
  & Leta Ryan 
Attys. for Intervenors  
Shay Phillips, Ltd.  
456 Fulton St., Ste. 255  
Peoria, IL 61602-1220  * 
mailto:wshay@shaylawgroupltd.com 
mailto:jphillips@shaylawgroupltd.com 
mailto:adminassistant@skplawyers.com 
 
G. Rodger Moon 
5617 N. Biltmore Ave.  
Peoria, IL 61614  * 
mailto:grmoon@comcast.net 
 
Randall W. Moon 
715 Sara Dr.  
Washington, PA 15301  * 
mailto:rwmjzm@comcast.net 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Rob Humphreys & Steven Ramp 
Wild Rose Farm, Inc.  
1444 Knox Rd., 1250 N.  
Gilson, IL 61436  * 
mailto:rob.humphreys1@comcast.net 
mailto:stv.ramp@gmail.com 
 
Kellie J. & Trent Tomlinson 
9822 N. Thousand Dollar Rd.  
Brimfield, IL 61517  * 
mailto:nolineon74@gmail.com 
 
William M. & Carol McMurtry 
9900 N. Thousand Dollar Rd.  
Brimfield, IL 61517  * 
mailto:wm.mcmurtry@gmail.com 
 
Thomas G. Palmer 
14816 W. Winchester Dr.  
Brimfield, IL 61517  * 
mailto:palmhair@gmail.com 
 
John W. Kunkle 
13400 W. Schlink Rd.  
Brimfield, IL 61517  * 
mailto:jwkunkle@sbcglobal.net 
 
Charles Zelnio 
5 Colona Heights  
Colona, IL 61241  * 
mailto:zelniocharlesr@johndeere.com 
 
Brittany K. Toigo & R. Kurt Wilke 
Attys. for Intervenors  
Barber Segatto Hoffee Wilke & Cate  
831 E. Monroe St.  
Springfield, IL 62701  * 
mailto:bk@barberlaw.com 
mailto:wilke@barberlaw.com 
 
Janet & Matt Shipley 
1200 North  
1675 Knox Road 
Gilson, IL 61436  * 
mailto:tiedsranch@gmail.com 
 
Robert K. & Kathleen M. Sherman 
Landowner  
10327 W. Civil Defense Rd.  
Brimfield, IL 61517-9469  * 
mailto:sherman_keith@yahoo.com 
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Everett L. Shissler 
Landowner  
617 N. Chesnut Dr.  
Elmwood, IL 61529  * 
mailto:everett71@frontier.com 
 
Jack Mason 
Bethany Baptist Church  
7422 N. Heinz Lane  
Edwards, IL 61528  * 
mailto:jackdi83@yahoo.com 
 
Kathleen E. Ratcliffe 
Senior Paralegal  
Whitt Sturtevant LLP  
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001  
Chicago, IL 60601 
mailto:ratcliffe@whitt-sturtevant.com 
 
Alison Goncher 
Paralegal 
Shay Phillips, Ltd.  
456 Fulton St., Ste. 255  
Peoria, IL 61602-1220 
mailto:agoncher@skplawyers.com 
 
 
Greg Rockrohr, Case Manager  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701  * 
mailto:grockroh@icc.illinois.gov 
 
John L. Sagone, Christine Ericson 
  & Matthew Harvey 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:jsagone@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:cericson@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:mharvey@icc.illinois.gov 


